Fiscal Year 2018
Continuum of Care Competition
Homeless Assistance Award Report

State
CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount

|Washin_qton I

WA-500 - Seattle/King County CoC

Anita Vista CoCR $57,319
Arbor House (New Ground Bothell) project renewal 2018 CoCR $123,062
Auburn Transitional Housing CoCR $42,540
Avalon Place CoCR $35,142
Broadview Transitional Housing Program CoCR $158,620
Cascade Women's Supportive Housing CoCR $116,182
Coming Home CoCR $488,420
DESC 22nd Avenue PSH #1 CoC $509,572
DESC Consolidated PSH Portfolio #1 CoCR $3,165,747
DESC Consolidated PSH Portfolio #2 CoCR $1,908,055
Dorothy Day House CoCR $25,422
ECR Transitional Housing CoCR $17,603
Family Village Redmond PSH for Families CoCR $104,651
Harbor House - Safe Haven CoCR $348,156
Hickman House Joint Component RRH/TH CoC $328,566
Home Safe Rapid Rehousing CoCR $397,988
Homeless Families Transitional Housing CoCR $26,724
Kerner Scott House CoCR $443,471
King County Consolidated Rapid Rehousing Program CoCR $1,051,717
King County Consolidated Scattered Sites Supportive Housing CoCR $6,628,495
King County Shelter Plus Care Program - SRA CoCR $1,438,286
King County Shelter Plus Care Program - TRA CoCR $9,122,155

2/5/2019 Page 1 of 8



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Lyon Building

Martin Court

Mi Casa

My Friend's Place TH/RRH

Noel House at Bakhita Gardens
Nyer Urness

Ozanam House Consolidated PSH
Patrick Place

PHG 7th and Cherry

Rapid Rehousing for Young Adults
Ravenna House

Regional RRH for DV

Ronald Commons

Rose of Lima House

Salvation Army William Booth
Sandpoint Families Supportive Housing
Sandpoint Youth Group Homes
Scattered Site Leasing

Seattle Rapid Rehousing for Families Consolidated Project
Severson Program

St. Martin's on Westlake

Straley House

Valley Cities Landing

WA-500 CoC Planning

WA-500 Coordinated Entry
WA-500 Coordinated Entry - DV
WA-500 HMIS

Watson Manor Transitional Living Program

2/5/2019

Program Awarded Amount
CoCR $421,199
CoCR $105,000
CoCR $64,613
CoCR $391,800
CoCR $163,581
CoCR $520,542
CoCR $346,328
CoCR $144,900
CoCR $265,297
CoCR $1,494,659
CoCR $151,856
CoC $1,097,205
CoCR $147,653
CoCR $108,487
CoCR $253,988
CoCR $393,823
CoCR $324,869
CoCR $606,035
CoCR $1,795,553
CoCR $123,286
CoCR $197,739
CoCR $105,602
CoCR $164,090
CoC $1,023,314
CoCR $1,872,500
CoC $173,000
CoCR $403,714
CoCR $38,134

Page 2 of 8



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Williams Apartments CoCR $523,679
YWCA Supportive Housing CoCR $231,080
|WA-500 Total : $40,191,419)|
WA-501 - Washington Balance of State CoC

22 North CoCR $92,664
Arbor Manor CoCR $58,027
Bateman House Project CoCR $287,988
Bienestar - PSH CoCR $76,393
Bright Futures Neighborhood CoCR $216,476
Clallam Families Rapid Re-Housing CoCR $91,452
Crossroads Permanent Solutions CoCR $138,823
Dorothy Place PSH CoCR $146,760
Drexel House CoCR $129,192
ECHO Rapid Rehousing CoCR $114,514

Fleetwood Tenant Stabilization CoCR $31,500

FSC Rapid Rehousing CoCR $244,294

Futuros Brilliantes - PSH CoCR $108,814

Grays Harbor Permanent Supportive Housing Project CoC $184,428
Home Again DV Bonus CoC $213,545
Home Choices CoCR $298,510
HomeSafe CoCR $45,442

HopeSource Rapid Rehousing Project CoCR $48,305
Housing and Transitional Services (HATS) CoCR $133,921

Island County Shelter Plus Care CoCR $27,352

Lewis County Transitional Housing Project CoCR $151,215
Mason County Shelter Transitional Housing Program CoCR $98,318
Pacific County Supported Housing Collaborative CoCR $236,127

2/5/2019

Page 3 of 8



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Pear Tree Place llI CoCR $47,577
Permanent Supportive Housing For Families with Children CoCR $25,817
Permanent Supportive Housing for the Severely Mentally IlI CoCR $70,363
Rapid Rehousing For Survivors of Violence Project CoC $354,448
RISE Transitional Housing CoCR $151,564
Shelter Plus Care CoCR $101,703
Shelter Plus Care CoCR $51,842
Shelter Plus Care Tenant Based CoCR $1,309,933
Sisyphus Il Housing Project-Agape Unlimited CoC Program-PSH-Sponsor Base Rental CoCR $220,502
Assistance (PSH SRA)

Skagit ACT Housing CoCR $16,702
Skagit County Transitional Living Program; Step Up CoCR $261,787
Skagit Family Development CoCR $49,527
Skagit Housing Solutions CoCR $76,219
Sommerset Apartments CoCR $53,293
SunBelt Apartments CoCR $131,434
Tempest CoCR $87,629
The Next Step CoCR $259,680
The Shove House CoCR $61,712
Transitional Housing — Permanent Housing/Rapid re-Housing. CoCR $323,113
Turning Point Rapid Re-Housing Program CoCR $121,525
WA-501 CoC Planning Application FY2018 CoC $207,120
Washington State Rural Continuum of Care HMIS CoCR $143,082
Whatcom Rapid Rehousing CoCR $229,690
WHSC Master Leasing CoCR $406,180
YNHS HealthyHousing Consolidated CoCR $112,563
[WA-501 Total : $8,049,065|

WA-502 - Spokane City & County CoC

2/5/2019

Page 4 of 8



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
CCEW PSH Il CoC 2018 CoC $110,270
City of Spokane CoC Planning Project CoC 2018 CoC $110,152
WAO0109 Catholic Charities SMS TH CoC 18 CoCR $64,529
WAO0111 VOA PSH Off Site CoC 2018 CoCR $299,844
WAO0119 SNAP Small Cities Rapid Rehousing CoC 2018 CoCR $159,964
WAO0125 Transitions / Women's Hearth CoC 2018 CoCR $21,861

WAO0126 VOA Alexandria's House CoC 2018 CoCR $75,144
WAO0127 VOA Crosswalk CoC 2018 CoCR $22,555
WAO0128 VOA Hope House CoC 2018 CoCR $55,665
WAO0129 VOA Off-Site PSH CoC 2018 CoCR $302,665
WAO0130 VOA / Samaritan 05-06 CoC 2018 CoCR $216,226
WA0218 VOA Samaritan Ill CoC 2018 CoCR $136,888
WA0285 CCEW PSH Consolidation CoC 2018 CoCR $347,186
WA0288 CCEW RRH for Families Consolidation CoC 2018 CoCR $457,876
WAO0329 City of Spokane HMIS Project CoC 2018 CoCR $177,489
WAO0330 Coordinated Assessment - SHCA CoC 2018 CoCR $148,000
WAO0331 Rapid Rehousing for Households without Children CoC 2018 CoCR $216,655
WAO0332 VOA Scattered Site 2 CoC 2018 CoCR $177,491

WAO0353 Rapid Rehousing for Households with Children CoC 2018 CoCR $315,747
WAO0373 Homeless Families Coordinated Assessment (HFCA) CoC 2018 CoCR $80,000
YWCA RRH for Survivors of Domestic Violence CoC 2018 CoC $282,140
|WA-502 Total : $3,778,347|
WA-503 - Tacoma, Lakewood/Pierce County CoC

A Place for Us Too CoCR $176,806
Bright Futures CoCR $223,305
CCS Rapid Rehousing Project CoC $76,214
CoC Planning Project Application FY2018 CoC $106,761

2/5/2019

Page 5 of 8



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Collaborative Housing CoCR $572,341
Collaborative Housing Expansion CoC $167,650
Discover Independence CoCR $324,872
Housing First CoCR $528,535
Independence Housing Opportunity CoCR $36,321
Manresa Permanent Supportive Housing CoCR $37,429
Nativity House Apartments CoCR $177,665
Pathway Home CoC $302,440
Pierce County HMIS Project CoCR $63,261
Rural Bright Futures CoCR $51,515
Safe Choices CoCR $171,990
Safe Choices Expansion CoC $151,064
SCH Sponsor Based Rental Assistance CoCR $181,169
Spanaway Commons CoCR $100,079
|WA-503 Total : $3,449,417|
WA-504 - Everett/Snohomish County CoC

Beachwood North CoCR $33,249
CCS Everett Safe Streets Supportive Housing CoCR $439,072
CCS Home Connection CoCR $443,804
CCS Homeless Families, Home at Last CoCR $208,759
CCS Journey Home CoCR $327,701
CCS Meadowdale CoCR $188,013
CCS The Road Home CoCR $295,080
CCS Veterans Permanent Housing CoCR $101,448
Coordinated Entry CoCR $136,855
Domestic Violence Rapid Rehousing CoCR $165,367
Domestic Violence Rapid Rehousing Non-CoC Expansion CoC $287,601

2/5/2019

Page 6 of 8



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
HMIS Lead CoCR $212,216
Homeless Youth Rapid Rehousing CoCR $118,189
Housing Hope Village (PSH) CoCR $134,623
Interfaith Rapid Rehousing CoC $285,743
Long Term Leasing for the Chronically Homeless Disabled CoCR $355,800
Long Term Leasing for the Disabled CoCR $318,659
Monte Cristo CoCR $62,734
Pathways Home (PSH) CoCR $254,018
Pathways Home (RRH) CoCR $262,137
Shelter Plus Care #5 CoCR $4,846,634
Snohomish County Collaborative Planning Project CoC $234,712
Snohomish County UFA Project CoC $156,474
|WA-504 Total : $9,868,888]
WA-508 - Vancouver/Clark County CoC

Bridges to Housing Renewal 2018 CoCR $52,663
Bridging the Gap Expansion 2018 Renewal CoCR $196,604
Connections CoCR $174,116
HMIS Expansion CoCR $100,602
Impact NW Permanent Supportive Housing (Clark) CoCR $188,517
PSH Northwest FY2018 CoCR $71,266
PSH Northwest 1l FY2018 CoCR $92,000
Step Forward Renewal 2018 CoCR $269,942
Story Street || Renewal 2018 CoCR $102,209
The Way Home 11l FY2018 CoCR $176,875
The Way Home Too FY2018 CoCR $292,884
WA-508 CoC Planning Application FY2018 CoC $57,934
Way Home 4 CoC $174,399

2/5/2019 Page 7 of 8



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
|WA-508 Total : $1,950,011|
Washington Total : $67,287,147

2/5/2019 Page 8 of 8



